

	C	hoiceOne •		Bi	d Tabı	ulation								
Engineering			Village of Ottoville Alley Storm Sewer Project			Miller Contracting Group, Inc.		Degen Excavating Co., Inc.		Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC		Tom's Construction, Inc.		
REF.	ITEN A		UNIT OF	APPROX.		ember 20, 2019	LINUT	Ottoville, OH	LINIT	Lima, OH TOTAL	LINIT	Findlay, OH	LINIT	St. Henry, OH
		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE		UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
	<u></u>	BASE BID	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> 200.</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$555.97	\$555.97	\$3,048.94	\$3,048.94
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$16,406.19	\$16,406.19	\$6,431.41	\$6,431.41
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	134	\$5.00	\$670.00	\$2.25	\$301.50	\$3.00	\$402.00	\$1.11	\$148.74	\$1.13	\$151.42
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	58	\$8.00	\$464.00	\$8.50	\$493.00	\$8.75	\$507.50	\$5.56	\$322.48	\$4.06	\$235.48
5	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$83.40	\$83.40	\$199.41	\$199.41
6	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	162	\$125.00	\$20,250.00	\$205.00	\$33,210.00	\$210.00	\$34,020.00	\$222.39	\$36,027.18	\$233.62	\$37,846.44
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	573	\$35.00	\$20,055.00	\$38.50	\$22,060.50	\$40.00	\$22,920.00	\$30.02	\$17,201.46	\$44.36	\$25,418.28
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	128	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$4.75	\$608.00	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$3.34	\$427.52	\$5.10	\$652.80
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG. 64-22	C.Y.	74	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	\$260.00	\$19,240.00	\$157.00	\$11,618.00	\$277.98	\$20,570.52	\$292.75	\$21,663.50
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	109	\$225.00	\$24,525.00	\$232.00	\$25,288.00	\$223.00	\$24,307.00	\$244.63	\$26,664.67	\$262.76	\$28,640.84
11	452		S.Y.	102	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$54.00	\$5,508.00	\$90.00	\$9,180.00	\$90.79	\$9,260.58	\$102.36	\$10,440.72
12	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3 (FLEXAMAT)	S.Y.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$274.51	\$10,980.40
13		CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.09	\$1,500.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,117.25	\$2,800.00	\$3,052.00	\$1,616.92	\$1,762.44	\$2,543.00	\$2,771.87
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND	FT.	58	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$39.00	\$2,262.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$39.20	\$2,273.60	\$49.08	\$2,846.64
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$6.67	\$333.50	\$18.41	\$920.50
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	103	\$30.00	\$3,090.00	\$28.00	\$2,884.00	\$44.00	\$4,532.00	\$27.55	\$2,837.65	\$52.15	\$5,371.45
17		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	54	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$32.00	\$1,728.00	\$48.00	\$2,592.00	\$8.90	\$480.60	\$23.00	\$1,242.00
18		10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.12	\$556.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	171	\$50.00	\$8,550.00	\$60.00	\$10,260.00	\$55.00	\$9,405.00	\$32.39	\$5,538.69	\$74.25	\$12,696.75
20	611	15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	144	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$59.00	\$8,496.00	\$66.33	\$9,551.52	\$82.55	\$11,887.20
21	611	18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	296	\$70.00	\$20,720.00	\$56.00	\$16,576.00	\$78.50	\$23,236.00	\$77.17	\$22,842.32	\$88.85	\$26,299.60
		24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	295	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$69.00	\$20,355.00	\$79.00	\$23,305.00	\$81.52	\$24,048.40	\$117.69	\$34,718.55
		30" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PRE PLAN	FT.	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	\$88.96	\$444.80	\$271.01	\$1,355.05
		36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	163	\$100.00	\$16,300.00	\$83.00	\$13,529.00	\$92.00	\$14,996.00	\$94.05	\$15,330.15	\$118.71	\$19,349.73
		42" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1009	\$120.00	\$121,080.00	\$96.00	\$96,864.00	\$106.00	\$106,954.00	\$113.53	\$114,551.77	\$126.72	\$127,860.48
		48" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	575	\$200.00	\$115,000.00	\$172.00	\$98,900.00	\$180.00	\$103,500.00	\$202.96	\$116,702.00	\$215.49	\$123,906.75
		6" SDR-35, TYPE B, STORM LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT	46	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$89.00	\$4,094.00	\$170.00	\$7,820.00	\$27.80	\$1,278.80	\$163.32	\$7,512.72
		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EAC H	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,037.51	\$2,075.02	\$1,438.43	\$2,876.86
		STORM SEWER MANHOLE, No. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	16	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$61,200.00	\$4,290.00	\$68,640.00	\$4,276.11	\$68,417.76	\$5,100.33	\$81,605.28
		4" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.75	\$5,075.00	\$22.24	\$2,224.00	\$78.38	\$7,838.00
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,280.00	\$18,280.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$1,677.29	\$1,677.29	\$9,212.96	\$9,212.96
		DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,559.69	\$5,559.69	\$5,655.78	\$5,655.78
		4" C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	155	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$49.00	\$7,595.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$53.87	\$8,349.85	\$56.19	\$8,709.45
	638		FT	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$134.00	\$5,360.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$237.33	\$9,493.20	\$75.24	\$3,009.60
		WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$333.58	\$333.58	\$2,496.91	\$2,496.91
	638		FT.	100	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$333.36 \$42.25	\$4,225.00	\$2,490.91	\$2,789.00
		8" x 4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,093.87	\$3,093.87	\$3,082.46	\$3,082.46
		LINE STOP TEE OR INSERTING VALVE , AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,825.00	\$8,825.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,093.87 \$7,615.66	\$3,093.87 \$7,615.66	\$3,082.46 \$8,175.77	\$8,175.77
		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$4,500.00 \$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,825.00 \$2.50	\$8,825.00	\$8,200.00 \$5.00	\$8,200.00	\$7,615.66 \$5.56	\$7,615.66	\$8,175.77 \$14.69	\$1,469.00
39	039	BASE BID TOTAL	3.1.	100	\$50.00 <u> </u>		\$2.50	\$533,983.25	\$5.00	\$549,957.50	\$5.50	\$562,601.87	φ14.09 	\$662,720.00
		DAGE DID TOTAL			_	\$578,268.00		Φ υυυ,70υ.20		φυ47,707.50	_	φ302,0U1.87	_	φυυ2,720.00
		ALTERNATE 1												
4∩	611	48" HIGH PERFORMANCE HP STORM WITH ANCHORING	FT.	491	\$170.00	\$83,470.00	\$137.00	\$67,267.00	\$146.00	\$71,686.00	\$136.68	\$67,109.88	\$205.00	\$100,655.00
70	011	ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL	1.1.	7/1	Ψ170.00	\$83,470.00	Ψ137.00	\$67,267.00	Ψ170.00	\$71,686.00	Ψ130.00 <u> </u>	\$67,109.88	Ψ200.00	\$100,655.00
					_	\$55,175.50		+0.1,201.00	_	<i>\$7.17000.00</i>	_	\$37,107.00		+ 150/000.00